Job Number: 141005
Date: 21.10.2014

CROFT
= STRUCTURAL
| ENGINEERS

Appendix A

Screening - Figures, Charts / Maps

W:\Project File\Project Storage\2014\141005-14f Avenue Road\2.0.Calcs\141005 14f Avenue Road Camden Basement Structural Method
Statement Croft fine.docx
-60 -



188000

186000

184000

182000

Kilometers

524000 526000 528000 530000 532000 534000
\ N \ X < \
— e N—
e
Highgate /
ampstead Town \
gnal and Fitzjohns <
Fortune Green Gggnehﬂa h Town
. X
.
\~ Belsize Haverstock
\ Can es
Swiss Cottage
e |
p !
/ St. as andiSomers fown
L~ —____——____”,,4*"
- Regent's P
\ ing's Cro =
M
.-_-ﬂhgﬁ*h.‘ ‘k
My
- Bloom #\"\\
and Covent Gar
————
2 e .
i\ et i — L :
524000 526000 528000 530000 532000 534000
N Coordinate System: Camden Geological, Hydrogeological
Scale at A3: 1:30,000 British National Grid Legend and Hydrological Study
A GCS_OSGB_1936 ] London Borough of Camden —— Railway Lines Camden Admini ive B dari
0 0.5 1 2 3

213923 FIGURE 1

188000

186000

184000

182000



524000

526000

528000

530000

532000 534000

188?00

N

N\ \

/1N

~ 4
- \
P

(

186000

184000

188000

186000

184000

182000

182000

———

=1

d

—

524000

Data source - BGS Mapping - Scale 1:10,000

N .
Scale at A3:1:30,000 Coordinate System:
British National Grid
GCS_0OSGB_1936
0 0.5 1 2 3

Kilometers

526000
Legend

(£ London Borough of Camden BGS 1:10K Artificial Ground BGS 1:10K Drift Geology

528000

530000

BGS 1:10K Solid Geology

—— Railway Lines MADE GROUND I ALLUVIUM _ _ | BAGSHOT FORMATION
—— ARoads WORKED GROUND I HACKNEY GRAVEL FORMATION [ _ | CLAYGATE MEMBER
| LANGLEY SILT FORMATION _ _ | LAMBETH GROUP

,,,,,,

,,,,,,

NB: Geological boundaries are largely indicative based on available geological mapping data

1
532000 534000

Camden Geological, Hydrogeological
and Hydrological Study

Camden Geological Map

213923 FIGURE 3



524000

Kilometers

3 526000 528000 530000 532000 534000 o
8 N \\ \ = \ < \ /1 \ N 8
\ \ At N 2 7/ N
8 8
g g
/4 fTT~ b INE e SRR Y X ! e T Y XSS AN AL VL St N\ T A, T N T b L
81/ A A NN VAV NIAGESESTE
3 P g S 3
VAN NI N S NN S X ST XN NG A AL T 1 AN W KL s AR S/ AN ! [ et
g g
\ /M > T J . =
524000 526000 528000 530000 532000 534000
Environment Agency Aquifer Designation based on BGS Mapping Legend Camden Geological, Hydrogeological
N Scale at A3: 1:30.000 . [ Borough of Camden Aquifer Designation Source Protection Zone and Hydrological Study
cale at A3:1:30, gﬁﬁ;ﬂ""\aﬁoiﬁtgwd ——— RailwayLines | ! Secondary AAquifer I Outer Source Protection Zone Camden Aquifer Designation Map
GCS_OSGB._ 1936 — ARoads "~ 7 Unproductive Strata I Inner Source Protection Zone
: NB. Aquifer boundaries are indicative based on available geological mapping data 213923 FIGURE 8






Camden Geological, Hydrogeological
and Hydrological Study
Watercourses

Source — Barton, Lost Rivers of London

213923 FIGURE 1 1



522000

524000

528000

530000

532000

186000

184000

182000

& // —— I \KN/J ‘/\?\
\ &
v
e
X
o~ N
Iy anzh
\\
\
1 l I:
: 2 ||
: | :
\ | & .

N

522000

N

A Scale at A3:1:30,000

0 0.5 1

Kilometers

524000
Data Source: London Borough of Camden, 2010

Coordinate System:
British National Grid
GCS_OSGB_1936

526000

D London Borough of Camden

Legend

——— Railway Lines

—— ARoads

I
528000

Surface water

530000

532000

Camden Geological, Hydrogeological
and Hydrological Study

Camden Surface Water Features

213923

FIGURE

12

186000

184000

182000



Figure 5 from Core Strategy, London Borough of Camden
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Flood Map
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Source - London Borough of Camden, January 2010. Camden Core Strategy Proposed Submission.
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